TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muddy Water Limited		104/04/2011	New Zealand Limited Company: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greystone Wines Limited	
Street Address:	376 Omihi Road State Highway	
City:	Waipara, North Canterbury	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	7483	
Entity Type:	New Zealand Limited Company: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3419185	MUDDY WATER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: gemma.woods@gtrlaw.co.nz Correspondent Name: **Greystone Wines Limited** Address Line 1: 376 Omihi Road State Highway Waipara,, NEW ZEALAND 7483 Address Line 4:

10244.22 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0922

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gemma Woods
Signature:	/Gemma Woods/
Date:	08/06/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page3.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0923

PARTIES

MUDDY WATER LIMITED

AND

GREYSTONE WINES LIMITED

ZU11

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS



TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0924

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

THIS AGREEMENT made the 4 to day of April 2011

PARTIES

(1) **MUDDY WATER LIMITED** a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch (the Assignor)

and

(2) GREYSTONE WINES LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch (the Assignee)

BACKGROUND

- A The Assignor is the registered owner of the trade marks set out in Schedule One of this Deed (the *Trade Warks*).
- B The Assignee and Assignor have entered into an Agreement for Sale and Purchase dated 17 January 2011 (the *Agreement*) under which the Assignee is to purchase the winery business of the Assignor, including the Trade Marks.
- C The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms and conditions set out in this Deed.

IT IS AGREED

- In consideration of the Agreement the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Trade Marks including the registration of the Trade Marks and all common law rights connected to the Trade Marks.
- The Assignor agrees to do all things and sign all documents necessary to give effect to the assignment of the Trade Marks.

EXECUTED as a Deed

SIGNED for and on behalf of MUDDY WATER LIMITED

bv

Director

and by

Director/Authorised Person

Witnessed by (if signed/other than by two Directors)

Witness's Signature

10244\16\D110208OLF_dh

Full Name	Nicola F. Fraser Solicitor Christchurch
Occupation	
Address	
SIGNED for and on beh GREYSTONE WINES L	
by Mon	Director
and by	Director/Authorised Person
Witnessed by (if signed	other than by two Directors)
Witness's Signature	
Full Name	
Occupation	Linda Judith Adams
Address	Christchurch

SCHEDULE ONE: TRADE MARKS

Trade Mark	Country	No.	Class	Goods
Muddy Water	New Zealand	269375	33	Wine
Muddy Water	Europe	5057278	33	VVine
Muddy Water	United States	3419185	33	VVine
Muddy Water	Australia	1146785	33	Wine
Majo	Singapore	T06/27727J	33	VVine
Mojo	China	5787658	33	Wine
Sugar Daddy	New Zealand	804880	33	VVine
Hare's Breath	New Zealand	770849	33	Wine

10244\16\D110208OLF_dh

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0927